SPONSOR A

WISE COUNTY 4-H MEMBER





















4-H is the largest youth development program in Texas, and here in Wise County, we pride ourselves in fulfilling the 4-H motto, "To Make the Best Better"! Our Wise County 4-H members work hard year-round in their diverse project involvements such as livestock, foods and nutrition, public speaking, fashion & interior design, shooting sports, and more!

As a sponsor, you will help provide achievement awards, contest and camp opportunities, and program growth for our incredible 4-H members! We appreciate any and all help we can get!

IN 2022-2023 WISE COUNTY 4-H...

- Had over 115 participants in 23 District 3 contests.
- Had over 900 entries in the Wise County Youth Fair.
- Exhibited over 200 animals at Texas major stock shows.
- Qualified 22 senior 4-H members for the Texas State Roundup.
- Received 4 Texas 4-H Foundation Scholarship Interviews.

66TO MAKE THE BEST BETTER 99

WAYS YOUR DONATION WILL HELP...

- 4-H enrollment fees
- Contest registration fees
- Hotel, food, & travel costs
- Camp registration fees
- Program materials
- Event and training fees
- And more!

FIND OUT MORE INFORMATION:

thttps://www.facebook.com/WiseCounty4H

Karly West CEA - 4-H and Youth Development 940.627.3341 karly.west@ag.tamu.edu



WISE COUNTY 4-H

2023 Sponsorship Form

4-H is the largest youth development program in Texas, and here in Wise County, we pride ourselves in fulfilling the 4-H motto, "To Make the Best Better"! Our Wise County 4-H members work hard year-round in their diverse project involvements such as livestock, foods and nutrition, public speaking, fashion & interior design, shooting sports, and more! As a sponsor, you will help provide achievement awards, contest and camp opportunities, and program growth for our incredible 4-H members! We cannot thank you enough!

Current Sponsorships Needed:

State 4-H Roundup Registration - \$120 State 4-H Roundup Hotel & Food Costs - \$150 District 3 Teen Leadership Lab - \$150 Awards & Recognition Items - \$25 - \$50 Enrollment Fee - \$25 Contest Registration Fees - \$5 - \$40



- "I support Wise County 4-H" framed certificate.
- Recognition at the annual awards banquet.



BRONZE SPONSOR \$100+ DONATION

- "I support Wise County 4-H" yard sign.
- Recognition at the annual awards banquet and social media shout-



- \$200+ DONATION
 "I support Wise County 4-H" yard sign.
- Recognition at the annual awards banquet and social media shout-outs.
 - Name and/or logo on 4-H t-shirts.



GOLD SPONSOR \$300+ DONATION

- "I support Wise County 4-H" yard sign.
- Recognition at the annual awards banquet and social media shout-outs.
- Name and/or logo on 4-H t-shirts.
- Name and/or logo displayed on traveling banner.



PLATINUM SPONSOR \$500+ DONATION

- "I support Wise County 4-H" yard sign.
- Recognition at the annual awards banquet and social media shout-outs.
- Name and/or logo on 4-H t-shirts.
- Name and/or logo on traveling banner.
- Gift from the Wise County 4-H Council Officer Team



WISE COUNTY 4-H

2023 Sponsorship Form

Please print and return to the Wise County Extension Office or email to kelly.huston@ag.tamu.edu

Sponsor	rship Inform	ation:		
Business or Indi	vidual Name:			
Name of Contac	t:			
Address:				
Phone Number:				
Email Address: ₋				
Additional Infori	mation:			
	(Ex. Donation in M	-	remain anonym	ous; etc.)
Please circle	your Sponsors	hip Level:		
GREEN	BRONZE	SILVER	GOLD	PLATINUM
	OTI	HER: \$		

Make checks payable to: 4-H Council Fund

Mailing and physical address: 206 S. State St., Decatur, TX 76234 Please address any questions or concerns to Karly West at karly.west@ag.tamu.edu or 940.627.3341

Wise County AgriLife Extension

Karly West CEA - 4-H and Youth Development



RE: Sponsor a Wise County 4-H Member

To Whom It May Concern,

4-H is the largest youth development organization in the state of Texas. The 4-H organization has a vast variety of project areas for youth to choose from, including but certainly not limited to: livestock, food and nutrition, STEM, fashion and interior design, leadership, citizenship, community service, and so much more! Here in Wise County, we pride ourselves in fulfilling the 4-H motto, "To Make the Best Better"! Our Wise County 4-H members work hard year-round in their diverse project involvements to help better themselves as well as grow and foster life skills.

Wise County 4-H currently has 454 members enrolled in the program. 115 of those enrolled participated in 23 District 3 4-H contests in the 2022-2023 4-H year. Those 4-H members also had over 900 entries in the Wise County Youth Fair, exhibited over 200 animals at Texas major stock shows, and qualified 22 senior members for the Texas 4-H Roundup contest held in College Station in June. While our members have been busy across the state participating in their various contests and activities, they have also been hard at work here in Wise County. Members organize, lead, and serve in numerous community service activities across the county, work on improving skills in their project areas, take on leadership positions, and continue to work in the county to better themselves as community members.

We are asking for our community's support to help offset some of the costs associated with the 4-H program. Members have the opportunity to attend camps, contests, workshops, and various events across the state. Fees associated with these learning opportunities vary from \$5 to upwards of \$300. Our goal is to send a member to any and every opportunity that we can without them having to worry about a financial burden. Your support is key to making this happen for the members of the Wise County 4-H Program.

If you wish to contribute, please fill out the attached sponsorship form. W 9 forms are available for you or your business upon request. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at the information provided below.

Thank you for your continuous support of the Wise County 4-H program and helping better our youth!

Sincerely.

Karly M. West, M.S.

Wise County 4-H and Youth Development Agent

Karly West

940.627.3341

karly.west@ag.tamu.edu